F059e – 01apr2024 R0    www.Aimtec.com 1
Datasheet R1 04/25/A
AM10GH-LPZ
DC-DC Converter
Input voltage
(VDC)
Output voltage
(V)
Isolation
(VDC)
Power
(W)
Temp. range
(°C)
Derating
(°C)
AM10GH-LPZ
AM10GH-LPZ
Click to
ORDER
samples
SIP8
Aimtec adds the AM10GH-LPZ 10W series to its SIP8 DC/DC converters family. This
new series now increases the power density of our SIP8 line from 9W to 10W.
The AM10GH-LPZ series provide a 4:1 ultrawide input voltage range and comes
standard with single regulated output voltages of 3.3, 5, 9, 12, 15 and 24VDC with an
I/O isolation of 1500VDC. Thanks to its wide -40°C to +85°C operating temperature

Input Current
max (mA)
Output
Current max
(A)
Isolation
(VDC)
Maximum
capacitive
Load
(µF)
Efficiency
Full Load
(Min.)
 (%)
AM10GH-2403SLPZ* 24 (9 - 36) 3.3 474 2.4 1500 2200 82
AM10GH-2405SLPZ* 24 (9 - 36) 5 474 2 1500 2200 82
AM10GH-2406SLPZ* 24 (9 - 36) 6 474 1.67 1500 1500 84
AM10GH-2409SLPZ* 24 (9 - 36) 9 474 1.11 1500 680 86
AM10GH-2410SLPZ* 24 (9 - 36) 10 474 1 1500 680 86
AM10GH-2412SLPZ* 24 (9 - 36) 12 474 0.83 1500 470 86
AM10GH-2415SLPZ* 24 (9 - 36) 15 474 0.67 1500 330 86
AM10GH-2424SLPZ* 24 (9 - 36) 24 474 0.42 1500 220 86
Dual Output
Model
Input
Voltage